

BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION AGENDA SUMMARY FORM

Subject:	Discussion and any necessary action regarding approval of an updated Social Media Policy for the City of Breckenridge
Department:	Administration
Staff Contact:	Cynthia Northrop
Title:	City Manager

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City of Breckenridge currently has a Social Media policy. This update will put us in compliance with state statute (SB 1893) which requires city's update or create a policy that prohibits the use of certain social media applications and services on devices owned or leased by governmental entities, primarily in reference to Tik Tok or any successor application or service developed or provided by ByteDance Limited or an entity owned by ByteDance Limited due to potential security risks.

We have also taken this opportunity to expand the Social Media policy with generally accepted best practices used by local governments across the nation.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Consider approval of updated Social Media Policy.